



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24154

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** January 30, 2025

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 154

**Project(s):** 0001358

**Contract Time:** 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt 1, Townsley St to Garden State Parkway

Line No / Item ID		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0001	151006M 1.000 PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND DOLL	15,495.00000	15,495.00	17,000.83000	17,000.83	18,000.00000	18,000.00
0003	153003P (1) PROGRESS SCHEDULE LS	5,500.00000	5,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	2,420.00000	2,420.00
0004	153005M 2.000 PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE U	1,000.00000	2,000.00	400.00000	800.00	605.00000	1,210.00
0005	154003P (1) MOBILIZATION LS	300,000.00000	300,000.00	539,968.00000	539,968.00	404,100.00000	404,100.00
0012	159003M 250.000 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE U	1.00000	250.00	0.01000	2.50	1.00000	250.00
0013	159006M 100.000 DRUM U	1.00000	100.00	0.01000	1.00	1.00000	100.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24154

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** January 30, 2025

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 154

**Project(s):** 0001358

**Contract Time:** 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt 1, Townsley St to Garden State Parkway

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0014 159009M	750.000 TRAFFIC CONE U	17.50000	13,125.00	0.01000	7.50	29.00000	21,750.00
0015 159012M	1,951.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	15.75000	30,728.25	15.50000	30,240.50	20.00000	39,020.00
0016 159015M	1.000 CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8' U	1,050.00000	1,050.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,815.00000	1,815.00
0017 159027M	4.000 ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	100.00000	400.00	1.00000	4.00	1.00000	4.00
0018 159030M	4.000 PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	5,000.00000	20,000.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00	3,600.00000	14,400.00

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24154

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** January 30, 2025

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 154

**Project(s):** 0001358

**Contract Time:** 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt 1, Townsley St to Garden State Parkway

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0019	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00	25,000.00000	100,000.00	1.00000	4.00
		U						
0020	159138M HMA PATCH	9.000	150.00000	1,350.00	1,000.00000	9,000.00	200.00000	1,800.00
		T						
0021	159262M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, I1JA 8' X 5'	2.000	1,260.00000	2,520.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,815.00000	3,630.00
		U						
0022	159300M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 4"	291,769.000	0.01000	2,917.69	0.25000	72,942.25	0.01000	2,917.69
		LF						
0023	159302M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 8"	19,374.000	0.01000	193.74	0.01000	193.74	0.01000	193.74
		LF						

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24154

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** January 30, 2025

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 154

**Project(s):** 0001358

**Contract Time:** 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt 1, Townsley St to Garden State Parkway

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0024 159312M	8,745.000	0.11000	961.95	0.10000	874.50	0.10000	874.50
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 8" LF						
0025 159314M	5,504.000	0.32000	1,761.28	0.55000	3,027.20	0.01000	55.04
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 24" LF						
0026 159320M	4,524.000	0.32000	1,447.68	0.55000	2,488.20	0.01000	45.24
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, LATEX SF						
0027 160004M	1.000	3,600.00000	3,600.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL						
0028 160007M	1.000	4,700.00000	4,700.00	4,700.00000	4,700.00	4,700.00000	4,700.00
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL						

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24154

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** January 30, 2025

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 154

**Project(s):** 0001358

**Contract Time:** 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt 1, Townsley St to Garden State Parkway

Line No / Item ID				(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Roadway		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0029	161003P	(1)		5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	FINAL CLEANUP		LS						
0030	201003P	(1)		5,000.00000	5,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	CLEARING SITE		LS						
0031	302051P	34.000		35.00000	1,190.00	40.00000	1,360.00	10.00000	340.00
	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS		CY						
0032	401009P	3,269.000		7.35000	24,027.15	6.25000	20,431.25	6.50000	21,248.50
	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS		SY						
0033	401017P	180,277.000		2.50000	450,692.50	3.65000	658,011.05	3.25000	585,900.25
	MICRO-MILLING		SY						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24154

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** January 30, 2025

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 154

**Project(s):** 0001358

**Contract Time:** 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt 1, Townsley St to Garden State Parkway

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0034 401021M	200.000	55.00000	11,000.00	15.00000	3,000.00	20.00000	4,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY							
0035 401024M	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	0.20000	600.00	1.00000	3,000.00
SEALING OF CRACKS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE LF							
0036 401027M	2,779.000	1.00000	2,779.00	2.00000	5,558.00	1.80000	5,002.20
POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF							
0037 401028M	53,053.000	6.73000	357,046.69	0.01000	530.53	0.01000	530.53
POLYMER MODIFIED TACK COAT GAL							
0038 401030M	590.000	5.00000	2,950.00	0.01000	5.90	0.01000	5.90
TACK COAT GAL							



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24154

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** January 30, 2025

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 154

**Project(s):** 0001358

**Contract Time:** 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt 1, Townsley St to Garden State Parkway

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0039	401061M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M E SURFACE COURSE	378.000	150.00000	56,700.00	130.00000	49,140.00	169.50000	64,071.00
		T						
0040	401108M CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT	5.000	250.00000	1,250.00	350.00000	1,750.00	100.00000	500.00
		U						
0041	403003M ULTRA-THIN FRICTION COURSE	8,320.000	164.50000	1,368,640.00	170.00000	1,414,400.00	229.50000	1,909,440.00
		T						
0042	423003M HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT	3,269.000	32.75000	107,059.75	32.75000	107,059.75	43.60000	142,528.40
		SY						
0043	453006M FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HMA	50.000	100.00000	5,000.00	220.00000	11,000.00	50.00000	2,500.00
		SY						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24154

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** January 30, 2025

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 154

**Project(s):** 0001358

**Contract Time:** 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt 1, Townsley St to Garden State Parkway

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0044 602099M	35.000	550.00000	19,250.00	100.00000	3,500.00	850.00000	29,750.00
RESET EXISTING CASTING	U						
0045 602159M	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,100.00000	3,100.00
RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING NEW CASTING	U						
0046 606012P	73.000	195.00000	14,235.00	260.00000	18,980.00	225.00000	16,425.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY						
0047 606084P	15.000	400.00000	6,000.00	500.00000	7,500.00	460.00000	6,900.00
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY						
0048 607018P	146.000	110.00000	16,060.00	125.00000	18,250.00	121.00000	17,666.00
9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF						





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24154

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** January 30, 2025

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 154

**Project(s):** 0001358

**Contract Time:** 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt 1, Townsley St to Garden State Parkway

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0049	610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF	97,257.000	0.95000	92,394.15	0.40000	38,902.80	1.10000	106,982.70
0050	610007M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8" LF	6,459.000	0.73000	4,715.07	0.75000	4,844.25	0.85000	5,490.15
0051	610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS U	1,970.000	35.75000	70,427.50	10.00000	19,700.00	42.50000	83,725.00
0052	610014M TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8" LF	2,915.000	2.10000	6,121.50	2.15000	6,267.25	2.45000	7,141.75
0053	610017M TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24" LF	1,835.000	5.77000	10,587.95	6.00000	11,010.00	6.70000	12,294.50

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24154

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** January 30, 2025

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 154

**Project(s):** 0001358

**Contract Time:** 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt 1, Townsley St to Garden State Parkway

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
	Roadway							
0054	610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	320.000	35.75000	11,440.00	38.00000	12,160.00	42.50000	13,600.00
		U						
0055	610021M RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	35.000	36.75000	1,286.25	38.00000	1,330.00	42.50000	1,487.50
		U						
0056	610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	2,325.000	10.00000	23,250.00	1.00000	2,325.00	6.00000	13,950.00
		U						
0057	610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	10,296.000	0.42000	4,324.32	0.65000	6,692.40	0.50000	5,148.00
		LF						
0058	610039M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS	404.000	2.10000	848.40	2.15000	868.60	2.45000	989.80
		SF						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24154

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** January 30, 2025

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 154

**Project(s):** 0001358

**Contract Time:** 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt 1, Townsley St to Garden State Parkway

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0059	610060M TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS SF	600.000	7.87000 4,722.00	8.10000 4,860.00	9.10000 5,460.00		
0060	805003M TURF REPAIR STRIP LF	300.000	15.00000 4,500.00	4.45000 1,335.00	31.00000 9,300.00		
0061	423004P HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT MAINTENANCE BOND LS	1.000	5,250.00000 5,250.00	3,500.00000 3,500.00	6,100.00000 6,100.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$3,109,347.82	\$3,319,222.00	\$3,611,466.39		

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24154

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** January 30, 2025

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 154

**Project(s):** 0001358

**Contract Time:** 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt 1, Townsley St to Garden State Parkway

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0002</b>		<b>Construction Engineering</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0006	155018M FIELD OFFICE TYPE F SET UP U	1.000	35,000.00000	35,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	44,900.00000	44,900.00
0007	155036M FIELD OFFICE TYPE F MAINTENANCE MO	9.000	4,500.00000	40,500.00	5,500.00000	49,500.00	5,115.00000	46,035.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$75,500.00		\$74,500.00		\$90,935.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24154

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** January 30, 2025

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 154

**Project(s):** 0001358

**Contract Time:** 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt 1, Townsley St to Garden State Parkway

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0003	Non-Participating	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0002 152015P	1.000	7,552.50000	7,552.50	1.00000	1.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL							
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$7,552.50		\$1.00		\$10,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24154

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** January 30, 2025

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 154

**Project(s):** 0001358

**Contract Time:** 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt 1, Townsley St to Garden State Parkway

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) KYLE CONTI CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	Erosion Control	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0008 158030M	274.000 U	1.00000	274.00	10.00000	2,740.00	5.00000	1,370.00
	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'						
0009 158033M	42.000 U	1.00000	42.00	10.00000	420.00	10.00000	420.00
	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'						
0010 158063P	(1) LS	1,500.00000	1,500.00	50.00000	50.00	600.00000	600.00
	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM						
0011 158072M	1.000 U	500.00000	500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	150.00000	150.00
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$2,316.00		\$4,210.00		\$2,540.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$3,194,716.32</b>		<b>\$3,397,933.00</b>		<b>\$3,714,941.39</b>
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>			<b>\$3,194,716.32</b>		<b>\$3,397,933.00</b>		<b>3,714,941.39</b>



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24154

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** January 30, 2025

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 154

**Project(s):** 0001358

**Contract Time:** 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt 1, Townsley St to Garden State Parkway

**( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum**



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24154

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** January 30, 2025

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 154

**Project(s):** 0001358

**Contract Time:** 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt 1, Townsley St to Garden State Parkway

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0001	151006M	1.000	23,000.00000	23,000.00	17,988.21000	17,988.21	19,000.00000	19,000.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0003	153003P	(1)	9,142.57000	9,142.57	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0004	153005M	2.000	750.00000	1,500.00	315.00000	630.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0005	154003P	(1)	415,000.00000	415,000.00	720,081.65000	720,081.65	575,500.00000	575,500.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0012	159003M	250.000	1.00000	250.00	0.01000	2.50	1.00000	250.00
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						
0013	159006M	100.000	1.00000	100.00	0.01000	1.00	1.00000	100.00
	DRUM	U						





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24154

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** January 30, 2025

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 154

**Project(s):** 0001358

**Contract Time:** 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt 1, Townsley St to Garden State Parkway

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
	Roadway							
0014	159009M TRAFFIC CONE U	750.000	11.00000	8,250.00	0.01000	7.50	1.00000	750.00
0015	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	1,951.000	17.00000	33,167.00	17.33000	33,810.83	22.00000	42,922.00
0016	159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8' U	1.000	1,700.00000	1,700.00	1,575.00000	1,575.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0017	159027M ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	4.000	1,200.00000	4,800.00	100.00000	400.00	1.00000	4.00
0018	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	4.000	2,800.00000	11,200.00	5,900.00000	23,600.00	1.00000	4.00

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24154

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** January 30, 2025

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 154

**Project(s):** 0001358

**Contract Time:** 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt 1, Townsley St to Garden State Parkway

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0019	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	4.000	9,000.00000	36,000.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00	8,500.00000	34,000.00
0020	159138M HMA PATCH T	9.000	110.00000	990.00	80.00000	720.00	500.00000	4,500.00
0021	159262M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, I1JA 8' X 5' U	2.000	1,700.00000	3,400.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
0022	159300M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 4" LF	291,769.000	0.01000	2,917.69	0.01000	2,917.69	0.25000	72,942.25
0023	159302M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 8" LF	19,374.000	0.01000	193.74	0.01000	193.74	0.01000	193.74

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24154

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** January 30, 2025

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 154

**Project(s):** 0001358

**Contract Time:** 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt 1, Townsley St to Garden State Parkway

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0024 159312M	8,745.000	0.10000	874.50	0.11000	961.95	0.10000	874.50
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LF LATEX, 8"						
0025 159314M	5,504.000	0.30000	1,651.20	0.32000	1,761.28	0.30000	1,651.20
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LF LATEX, 24"						
0026 159320M	4,524.000	0.30000	1,357.20	0.32000	1,447.68	0.30000	1,357.20
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, SF LATEX						
0027 160004M	1.000	3,600.00000	3,600.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL						
0028 160007M	1.000	4,700.00000	4,700.00	4,700.00000	4,700.00	4,700.00000	4,700.00
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24154

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** January 30, 2025

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 154

**Project(s):** 0001358

**Contract Time:** 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt 1, Townsley St to Garden State Parkway

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0029 161003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0030 201003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
CLEARING SITE	LS						
0031 302051P	34.000	55.00000	1,870.00	146.00000	4,964.00	75.00000	2,550.00
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	CY						
0032 401009P	3,269.000	10.00000	32,690.00	9.65000	31,545.85	10.00000	32,690.00
HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY						
0033 401017P	180,277.000	4.10000	739,135.70	4.05000	730,121.85	7.00000	1,261,939.00
MICRO-MILLING	SY						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24154

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** January 30, 2025

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 154

**Project(s):** 0001358

**Contract Time:** 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt 1, Townsley St to Garden State Parkway

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0034	401021M 200.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY	80.00000	16,000.00	227.40000	45,480.00	50.00000	10,000.00
0035	401024M 3,000.000 SEALING OF CRACKS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE LF	2.00000	6,000.00	2.66000	7,980.00	1.00000	3,000.00
0036	401027M 2,779.000 POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF	1.50000	4,168.50	0.78000	2,167.62	1.00000	2,779.00
0037	401028M 53,053.000 POLYMER MODIFIED TACK COAT GAL	7.00000	371,371.00	7.07000	375,084.71	7.40000	392,592.20
0038	401030M 590.000 TACK COAT GAL	5.00000	2,950.00	4.00000	2,360.00	6.75000	3,982.50



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24154

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** January 30, 2025

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 154

**Project(s):** 0001358

**Contract Time:** 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt 1, Townsley St to Garden State Parkway

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0039 401061M	378.000	160.00000	60,480.00	162.32000	61,356.96	208.00000	78,624.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M E SURFACE COURSE							
0040 401108M	5.000	180.00000	900.00	310.00000	1,550.00	225.00000	1,125.00
CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT							
0041 403003M	8,320.000	220.00000	1,830,400.00	186.81000	1,554,259.20	148.50000	1,235,520.00
ULTRA-THIN FRICTION COURSE							
0042 423003M	3,269.000	32.00000	104,608.00	32.55000	106,405.95	42.50000	138,932.50
HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT							
0043 453006M	50.000	350.00000	17,500.00	538.00000	26,900.00	190.00000	9,500.00
FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HMA							



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24154

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** January 30, 2025

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 154

**Project(s):** 0001358

**Contract Time:** 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt 1, Townsley St to Garden State Parkway

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0044 602099M	35.000	700.00000	24,500.00	1,400.00000	49,000.00	750.00000	26,250.00
RESET EXISTING CASTING	U						
0045 602159M	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	4,563.00000	4,563.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING NEW CASTING	U						
0046 606012P	73.000	360.00000	26,280.00	263.00000	19,199.00	200.00000	14,600.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY						
0047 606084P	15.000	280.00000	4,200.00	420.00000	6,300.00	1,500.00000	22,500.00
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY						
0048 607018P	146.000	205.00000	29,930.00	130.00000	18,980.00	200.00000	29,200.00
9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24154

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** January 30, 2025

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 154

**Project(s):** 0001358

**Contract Time:** 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt 1, Townsley St to Garden State Parkway

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0049 610003M	97,257.000	0.95000	92,394.15	0.95000	92,394.15	0.42000	40,847.94
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF						
0050 610007M	6,459.000	0.75000	4,844.25	0.74000	4,779.66	0.75000	4,844.25
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8"	LF						
0051 610012M	1,970.000	36.00000	70,920.00	36.75000	72,397.50	38.00000	74,860.00
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	U						
0052 610014M	2,915.000	2.10000	6,121.50	2.10000	6,121.50	2.15000	6,267.25
TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8"	LF						
0053 610017M	1,835.000	6.00000	11,010.00	5.78000	10,606.30	5.75000	10,551.25
TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	LF						





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24154

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** January 30, 2025

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 154

**Project(s):** 0001358

**Contract Time:** 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt 1, Townsley St to Garden State Parkway

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0054	610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	320.000	36.00000	11,520.00	36.75000	11,760.00	37.00000	11,840.00
0055	610021M RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	35.000	36.00000	1,260.00	36.75000	1,286.25	37.00000	1,295.00
0056	610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	2,325.000	0.20000	465.00	55.11000	128,130.75	10.00000	23,250.00
0057	610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	10,296.000	0.50000	5,148.00	0.42000	4,324.32	0.45000	4,633.20
0058	610039M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS	404.000	2.50000	1,010.00	2.10000	848.40	2.15000	868.60



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24154

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** January 30, 2025

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 154

**Project(s):** 0001358

**Contract Time:** 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt 1, Townsley St to Garden State Parkway

Line No / Item ID		(4) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0059	610060M	600.000	8.00000	4,800.00	7.88000	4,728.00	8.00000	4,800.00
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS	SF						
0060	805003M	300.000	11.00000	3,300.00	27.25000	8,175.00	4.00000	1,200.00
	TURF REPAIR STRIP	LF						
0061	423004P	1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00	5,250.00000	5,250.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00
	HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT MAINTENANCE BOND	LS						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$4,067,070.00		\$4,252,419.00		\$4,294,390.58



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24154

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** January 30, 2025

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 154

**Project(s):** 0001358

**Contract Time:** 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt 1, Townsley St to Garden State Parkway

Line No / Item ID		(4) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b>	0002	Construction Engineering		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0006	155018M	1.000	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE F SET UP	U						
0007	155036M	9.000	3,600.00000	32,400.00	4,600.00000	41,400.00	5,000.00000	45,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE F MAINTENANCE	MO						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$82,400.00		\$91,400.00		\$70,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24154

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** January 30, 2025

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 154

**Project(s):** 0001358

**Contract Time:** 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt 1, Townsley St to Garden State Parkway

Line No / Item ID		(4) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0003	Non-Participating			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0002 152015P	1.000	9,500.00000	9,500.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL							
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$9,500.00		\$1.00		\$1.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24154

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** January 30, 2025

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 154

**Project(s):** 0001358

**Contract Time:** 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt 1, Townsley St to Garden State Parkway

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		(5) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(6) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0004</b>		<b>Erosion Control</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0008	158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U	274.000	80.00000	21,920.00	100.00000	27,400.00	110.00000	30,140.00
0009	158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4' U	42.000	105.00000	4,410.00	175.00000	7,350.00	175.00000	7,350.00
0010	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	(1)	600.00000	600.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
0011	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	1.000	1,100.00000	1,100.00	525.00000	525.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$28,030.00		\$37,775.00		\$44,490.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$4,187,000.00</b>		<b>\$4,381,595.00</b>		<b>\$4,408,881.58</b>
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>				<b>\$4,187,000.00</b>		<b>\$4,381,595.00</b>		<b>4,408,881.58</b>



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 24154

**Counties:** MIDDLESEX

**Letting Date:** January 30, 2025

**District(s):** C1

**Call Order:** 154

**Project(s):** 0001358

**Contract Time:** 11/14/25 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rt 1, Townsley St to Garden State Parkway

**( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum**

